� 679,500 were issued to PSC, S.A. as partial consideration for the sale to us of its 40% interest in our PSMT Caribe, Inc. subsidiary in
July 2000.

Pursuant to agreements between our company and the selling stockholders, we agreed to file a registration statement covering all of the shares of
common stock held by such selling stockholders, except for 79,313 shares offered hereby by PSC, S.A.

65

Edgar Filing: PRICESMART INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

The selling stockholders do not have any position, office or other material relationship with us or any of our affiliates, nor have they had any
position, office or material relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years, except for those listed in the footnotes to the
following table or under �Certain Transactions� beginning on page 59.

Name of Beneficial Owner(1)

Number of
Shares

beneficially
Owned
Prior to

Offering(2)

Number
of

Shares
Being
Offered

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned
After

Offering

Percentage of
Shares Beneficially

Owned

Before
Offering

After
Offering

Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Robert E. Price(3)(4) 8,406,557 �  8,406,557 48.0% 48.0%
James F. Cahill(3)(5) 7,167,127 �  7,167,127 40.9 40.9
Murray L. Galinson(3)(6) 7,117,884 �  7,117,884 40.6 40.6
Katherine L. Hensley(7) 18,482 �  18,482 * *
Leon C. Janks(8) 18,916 �  18,916 * *
Lawrence B. Krause(9) 13,016 �  13,016 * *
Angel Losada M.(10) 1,669,773 �  1,669,773 9.5 9.5
Jack McGrory(3)(11) 7,112,884 �  7,112,884 40.6 40.6
Edgar A. Zurcher(12) 764,013 758,813 5,200 4.4 *
Robert M. Gans(13) 25,450 �  25,450 * *
Thomas D. Martin(14) 33,054 �  33,054 * *
William J. Naylon(15) 30,729 �  30,729 * *
Brud E. Drachman(16) 38,294 �  38,294 * *
All executive officers and directors as a group(17) 11,150,910 758,813 10,392,097 62.9 58.6

5% Stockholders:
The Price group(18) 9,536,286 �  9,536,286 54.4 54.4
7979 Ivanhoe Avenue

Suite 520

La Jolla, CA 92037
Grupo Gigante, S.A. de C.V.

Ave. Ejercito Nacional 769-A
Delegacion Miguel Hidalgo
Col. Nueva Granada
11520 Mexico, D.F., Mexico

1,667,333 �  1,667,333 9.5 9.5

Selling Stockholders:
International Finance Corporation(19)

2121 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20433

700,000 400,000 300,000 3.9 1.7

PSC S.A.

P.O. Box 0832-1384
World Trade Center
Panama, Republic of Panama

758,813 758,813 0 4.3 *

(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each person named in the table is c/o PriceSmart, Inc., 9740 Scranton Road, San Diego, California 92121.
(2) Beneficial ownership of directors, executive officers, 5% or more stockholders and other selling stockholders includes both outstanding shares and shares

issuable upon exercise or conversion of options, warrants or other securities that are currently exercisable or convertible or will become exercisable or
convertible within 60 days after the date of this table. Except as indicated in the footnotes to this table and pursuant to applicable community property